City of Kodiak Regular Council Meeting Agenda for October 28, 2010 7:30 p.m., at 710 Mill Bay Road, Room 232

I. Called to Order/Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation

II. Previous Minutes

Approval of Minutes of the September 23, 2010, Regular and September 29, 2010, Special Council Meetings

III. Persons to Be Heard

- a. Proclamation: Filipino American History Month
- b. Proclamation: Isle of Lights
- c. Public Comments (limited to 3 minutes)

IV. Unfinished Business

a. None

V. New Business

- a. First Reading, Ordinance No. 1279, Amending KCC 10.08.030, Additional Parking Regulations; Repealing And Reenacting KCC 10.08.050, Limited Time Parking; Adopting KCC 10.08.055, Parking in City Parking Lots; and Amending KCC 10.44.030, Vehicle And Traffic Offenses—Fine Schedule; Regarding the Regulation of Parking on Streets and Other Rights-Of-Way, and in City Parking Lots
- b. Resolution No. 2010–28, Appointing a Member to the Kodiak Fisheries Development Association
- c. Authorization of SPCC Plan-Spill Prevention, Project No. 03–01/5024
- d. Authorization of Change Order No. 12 Kodiak Police Station, Project No. 04–23, Alternate No. 1–Kodiak Jail Construction
- e. Authorization of Emergency Repair of Electric Start System at Monashka Pumphouse
- f. Authorization of Monashka Pumphouse Feasibility Study, Project No.11–05/7029
- g. Authorization to Cancel the November Regular Meetings and Schedule a Special Meeting for November 9, 2010
- h. Certification of Election

VI. Staff Reports

- a. City Manager
- b. City Clerk

VII. Oath of Office to Elected Officials

VIII. Mayor's Comments

- IX. Council Comments
- **X. Audience Comments** (limited to 3 minutes)
- XI. Adjournment